
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.17468 OF 2025

Madhuri Mayuresh Raut

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

**Mr.Dushyant Purekar a/w Chandrabhushan Shukla,
Fahad Qureshee i/b CS Legal Advocates, Advocates for the
Petitioner.**

**Mr.Rahul Sinha a/w Soham Bhalerao, Harshit Tyagi i/b
SSK Legal, Advocates for MSEDCL-Respondent.**

**Mr.B. V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Sulbha Chipade, AGP for
State- Respondents.**

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026**

P. C.

1. The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Petitioner states that he has just been served with the affidavit-in-reply and therefore seeks 2 weeks time to file his affidavit-in-rejoinder.

2. Acceding to his request, we direct that the affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, shall be filed on or before 12th March 2026 and a copy of the same shall be served on the advocates for the Respondents.

3. We now place the matter on 26th March 2026.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]